

TECHNICAL DATA SHEET

SPRINT MD SPACER™

A Polyethylene Spacer for use with the Sprint MD System® DS439

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION & USES

Sprint MD Spacer is a 3.2 mm (1/8 in) thick by 76 mm (3 in) wide polyethylene foam product used to create a drainage plane for the Sprint MD System. It is applied vertically on the wall every 410 mm (16 in) on-center and at all changes in wall directions and system to create a space between the insulation board and the weather barrier.

COVERAGE

Each roll is 30 m (100 ft) long x 610 mm (24 in) wide. The roll is perforated every 76 mm (3 in); therefore, each roll contains 8 sections. Total lineal feet per roll is 240 m (800 lf).

PROPERTIES

TYPICAL PHYSICAL PROPERTIES			
TEST	RESULTS	UNITS	TEST METHOD
Density	1.2	LBS/FT ³	PPP-C-1752 B
Water Absorption (4.3 psi)	0.02	LBS/FT ²	PPP-C-1752 B
Flexibility	PASS	-	PPP-C-1752 B
Contact Corrosivity	No induced corrosion	-	PPP-C-1752 B
Dusting and Breakdown	0.1	%	PPP-C-1752 B
Abrasion	Pass	-	PPP-C-1752 B

INSTALLATION

The Sprint MD Spacer is fastened to the wall galvanized roofing nails or using corrosion resistant staples in accordance with published Sprint MD System Application Instructions, DS123.

with respect to Tremco Products. Tremco's sole obligation shall be, at its option, to replace or refund the purchase price of the quantity of Tremco Products proven to be defective, and Tremco shall not be liable for any loss or damage.

STORAGE

Sprint MD Spacer must be stored out of direct sunlight and protected from weather until ready to install.

Information contained in this product sheet conforms to the standard detail recommendations and specifications for the installation of Dryvit products as of the date of publication of this document and is presented in good faith. Dryvit assumes no liability, expressed or implied, as to the architecture, engineering or workmanship of any project. To ensure that you are using the latest, most complete information, contact Dryvit.

For more information on Dryvit or Continuous Insulation, $\underline{\text{click here}}$.

Printed in USA. Issued 1.1.2022 ©Dryvit 2022 DS439

Tremco Construction Products Group (CPG) brings together the Commercial Sealants & Waterproofing and Roofing & Building Maintenance divisions of Tremco CPG Inc.; Dryvit and Willseal brands; Nudura Inc.; Prebuck LLC; Tremco Barrier Solutions, Inc.; Weatherproofing Technologies, Inc.; Weatherproofing Technologies Canada, Inc.; and Pure Air Control Services, Inc.



